ICE HOCKEY 2024
SECOND ROUND

-
CONTINENTAL
cup

SERBIA
GROUP D

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 12 OCT 2023

Initial Registration 12 OCT 2023

SOK - Sokil Kyiv

Shoots/

s Catches

Date of Birth

Height
m/ ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Citizenship

Registration

4 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod
5 HAIDUK Denys
9 YEVSEICHYK Artem
10 YANISHEVSKY Olexi
13 KACHAN Vasyl-Yuri
14 RAZUMOV Maxym
15 BABYNETS Sergi
17 CHERDAK Volodymyr
21 POLONYTSKY Mykyta
24 HORLUSHKO Olexander
25 PETROV Oleh
30 DYACHENKO Bogdan
33 ALEXYUK Volodymyr
43 FILIMONOV Olexandr
45 ZAKHAROV Viktor
61 BLAGY Roman
70 MAZUR Vadym
75 GOVORUSHKO Yevheni
77 ROMASHENKO Ruslan
88 ZHEREBKO Maxym
91 SLIUSAR Igor
96 BORODAI Denys
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

31 MAY 1993
13 JAN 2004
8 SEP 1993
26 MAR 1993
13 JAN 1998
2 JUN 1999
5 SEP 1987
10 MAR 1994
22 JAN 2005
24 AUG 1999
20 MAR 1993
6 OCT 1998
22 JUN 1987
28 NOV 2002
8 JAN 1994
25 OCT 1987
17 FEB 1998
23 JAN 2000
2 FEB 1993
5 NOV 2005
22 MAY 1989
10 JUL 2002

27

1.78 /510"
1.88/62"
1.84/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.72/58"
1.75/59"
1.85/6'1"
1.79/510"
1.80/511"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.95/6'5"
1.89/6'2"
1.77 /510"
1.93/6'4"
1.79/510"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"

1.82/6'0"

90 /198
80/176
96 /212
781172
781172
80/176
81/179
771170
82 /181
87 /192
87 /192
87 /192
87 /192
82/181
95/209
95/209
771170
85/187
791174
68 /150
781172
82/181

83/183

UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: SHAFARENKO Oleg UKR 31 OCT 1981
Assistant Coach: TIMCHENKO Viacheslav UKR 16 AUG 1971
General Manager: SIMCHUK Kostyantyn UKR 26 FEB 1974
Equipment Manager: NOSENKO Serhi UKR 19 SEP 1983
Doctor: KHYMYCH Yelyzaveta UKR 9 APR 1997
Team Staff: SAZONOQV Olexandr UKR 20 SEP 1973

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defender F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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